FORM PTO-

09-03-2002
ATION FORM COVER SHEET

KL Ref. No.: 055442/00002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

P\$\$W 11859 1501 00550 10150 0361 0500 1011 1011 1000	THOM TO MAN COVER BITELY
00000640	RADEMARKS ONLY

(Rev. 6-93)	- 100000649 <u>RADEM</u>	ARKS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
	102209648 Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or		
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party	y(ies)	
JBI,	Inc. 18-27-12	Name: Designs, Inc.		
l		Internal Address:	FINAN FINANCE SEC	
□ Ir	ndividual(s)	Street Address: 66 B Street		
	Seneral Partnership Corporation-State-Massachusetts	City: Needham State: MA Zip: 0	FICE OF PI	
	association	Individual(s) citizenship	CE OF PULL AUG 27	
	imited Partnership	☐ Association	C 2	
	other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	5 7 6	
•	☐ Yes ☑ No		SE E	
3. Nature	of conveyance:	Other	USLIC REC	
	ssignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United State	s, and omestic representative	
	ecurity Agreement	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	T)	
	1erger	(Designations must be a separate document fro Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □		
	thange of Name Wher	Accomonal name(s) & address(es) attached.	ics Z No	
	Date: 05/14/02			
4. Applica	ation number(s) or registration number(s):			
Α. Τ	Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,0	16,661	
	Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes	☐ No (see attached continuation sheet)		
	and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ent should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved	10	
Name: P	eter Smith, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$265.00	
Internal Add	ress: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP			
Street Addre	ess: 919 Third Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	count # 50 - 0540	
City: New	York State: New York Zip: 10022	8. Deposit account number: 50-0540 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	y deposit account)	
Do not use this space				
	ent and signature. be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is at a	Type correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	of the original document.	
E	rica Klein, Esq.	8	/27/2002	
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pa	Date ges including cover sheet,	
		attachments, and do	cument: 6	
		th required cover sheet information to:		
	Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
document and Patent and T	en reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sarrademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Waroject (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	mple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this be	urden estimate to the U.S.	
			RFCST.PT0	
/30/2002 TI	DIAZ1 00000155 2016661			

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 225.00 DP

KL3:2202335.1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION SHEET ITEM 4. APPLICATION NUMBER (s) OR REGISTRATION NUMBER (s):

(assigned from JBI, Inc.)

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	
ALEXANDER LLOYD	1792707	
ALEXANDER LLOYD EXECUTIVE SEPARATES	2062067	
ALEXANDER LLOYD LOUNGE WEAR	2063919	
HARBOR BAY	2531456	
HB SPORT HARBOR BAY	2471393	
H B SPORT HARBOR BAY & design	2415558	
HIMALAYA	1974456	
HIMALAYA OUTFITTERS	1975575	
NATURAL EXCHANGE BY ALEXANDER LLOYD	2018824	

KL3:2203072.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT entered into and effective as of May 145, 2002, is by and between JBI, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation located at 555 Turnpike Road, Canton, Massachusetts 02021 ("Assignor"), and Designs, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 66 B Street, Needham, Massachusetts 02494 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, to the knowledge of Assignor, Assignor owns or holds valid rights to use the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule 1 (collectively, the "Marks") and is the record owner of the registrations and applications for registration for the Marks (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of selling all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Marks and Registrations, together with the good will of the business and confirmation of the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of May 2, 2002 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Buckmin Inc., Casual Male Corp. (f/k/a J.Baker, Inc.), Elm Equipment Corp., ISAB Inc., JBI Apparel Inc., JBI Holding Company Inc., JBI Inc., LP Innovations Inc., Morse Shoe Inc., Morse Shoe International Inc., Spencer Companies Inc., TCM Holding Company Inc., TCMB&T Inc., The Casual Male Inc., White Cap Footwear, Inc., JBAK Canton Realty, Inc., and WGS Corp., and Designs, Inc., and for consideration, the sufficiency of which is nereby expressly acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does, without reservation, sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, including all common law rights relating thereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations.

KL3 2178776.5

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, nothing herein shall modify, expand or reduce any of the party's respective rights or obligations as set forth in the Purchase Agreement and the Approval Order as such term is defined in the Purchase Agreement.

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JBI, INC.

By:

Name

MICHAEL A. O'HARA

FIRST SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT GENERAL COUNSEL & SECRETARY

State of New York)

State of New York)

On this A day of May, 2002 before me appeared Michael Chara, to me known and known to me to be Frest Source of JBI, Inc., the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Sworn to before me this 14th day of May, 2002.

Notary Public

(Official Seal)

ROBERT P. GAMMEL NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 31-6004414 Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires March 23, 2026

SCHEDULE 1

(assigned from JBI, Inc.)

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
A.X. LLOYD	2016661
ALEXANDER LLOYD	1792707
ALEXANDER LLOYD EXECUTIVE SEPARATES	2062067
ALEXANDER LLOYD LOUNGE WEAR	2063919
HARBOR BAY	2531456
HB SPORT HARBOR BAY	2471393
H B SPORT HARBOR BAY & design	2415558
HIMALAYA	1974456
HIMALAYA OUTFITTERS	1975575
NATURAL EXCHANGE BY ALEXANDER LLOYD	2018824

- 4 -

KL3:2178776.5

RECORDED: 08/27/2002